
 

2018-2019 SCHOOL CALENDAR 
 

August 15, 2018 Wednesday 9th Grade Orientation Day 

August 27, 2018 Monday Teacher In-Service Day 

August 28, 2018 Tuesday Teacher In-Service Day 

August 29, 2018 Wednesday 1st Day for All Students 

August 29, 2018 Wednesday Pre-Exploratory Begins 

August 31, 2018 Friday No School – Labor Day Recess 

September 3, 2018 Monday No School – Labor Day 

September 17, 2018 Monday Pre-Exploratory Ends 

September 24-28, 2018 Monday-Friday Home Coming Week 

September 26, 2018 Wednesday Early Release/In-Service 

September 27, 2018 Thursday End Exploratory 1 

October 1, 2018 Monday Midpoint – Quarter 1 (Progress Reports available October 10) 

October 4, 2018 Thursday Back-to-School Parent Night for All Grades 

October 8, 2018 Monday  No School – Columbus Day 

October 9, 2018 Monday End Exploratory 2 

October 10, 2018 Wednesday Safety Team Meeting 

October 10, 2018 Wednesday PSAT  

October 17, 2018  Wednesday Fall Program Advisory Committee Meetings 

October 18, 2018 Thursday End Exploratory 3 

October 29, 2018 Monday End Exploratory 4 

October 31, 2018 Wednesday Early Release/In-Service 

November 2, 2018 Friday End – Quarter 1 

November 7, 2018 Wednesday General Advisory Committee Meeting 

November 8, 2018 Thursday National Honor Society Induction 

November 8, 2018 Thursday End Exploratory 5 

November 8-13, 2018 Thursday-Tuesday MCAS ELA Retest 

November 12, 2018 Monday No School – Veterans Day 

November 14, 2018 Wednesday Fall Sports Night 

November 14-15, 2018 Wednesday-Thursday MCAS Math Retest 

November 20, 2018 Tuesday End Exploratory 6 

November 21, 2018 Wednesday Early Dismissal at 10:43 am 

November 22-23, 2018 Thursday-Friday No School – Thanksgiving Recess 

December 3, 2018 Monday End Exploratory 7 

December 7, 2018 Friday Midpoint – Quarter 2 (Progress Reports available December 14) 

December 10-14, 2018 Monday-Friday Mid-Year Assessments X Week (Cycle 1) 

December 12, 2018 Wednesday End Exploratory 8 

December 17-21, 2018 Monday-Friday Mid-Year Assessments A Week (Cycle 1) 

December 21, 2018 Friday End Exploratory 9 

December 21, 2018 Friday Early Dismissal at 10:43 am 

December 24, 2018 to January 1, 2019 Monday- Friday, Monday No School – Winter Vacation  

January 2, 2019 Wednesday School Reopens (X Week in Academic Classes) 

January 7-11, 2019 Monday-Friday Mid-Year Assessments A Week (Cycle 2) 

TBD Open Window Access for ELL Test Sessions 

January 9, 2019 Wednesday 8th Grade Open House 

January 10, 2019 Thursday 8th Grade Open House (Snow Date) 

January 10, 2019 Thursday End Exploratory 10 

January 14-18, 2019 Monday-Friday Mid-Year Assessments X Week (Cycle 2) 

January 16, 2019 Wednesday General Advisory Committee Meeting with School Committee 

January 18, 2019 Friday End – Quarter 2 
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2018-2019 SCHOOL CALENDAR (Cont’d) 
 

January 21, 2019 Monday No School – Martin Luther King Day 

January 22, 2019 Tuesday End Exploratory 11 

January 23, 2019 Wednesday Safety Advisory Committee Meeting 

January 30, 2019 Wednesday Early Release/In-Service 

January 31, 2019 Thursday End Exploratory 12 

February 6-7, 2019 Wednesday-Thursday MCAS Biology Retest 

February 7, 2019 Thursday Local SkillsUSA Awards Ceremony 

February 11, 2019 Monday End Exploratory 13 

February 18-22, 2019 Monday-Friday No School – February Vacation 

February 27, 2019 Wednesday Midpoint – Quarter 3 (Progress Reports available March 6) 

February 27, 2019 Wednesday End Exploratory 14 

March 4-6, 2019 Monday-Wednesday MCAS ELA Retest 

March 7-8, 2019 Thursday-Friday MCAS Math Retest 

March 8, 2019 Friday End Exploratory 15 

March 13, 2019 Wednesday Winter Sports Night 

March 14, 2019 Thursday Early Release/In-Service / SkillsUSA District Competition 

March 20, 2019 Wednesday End Exploratory 16 

March 26-27, 2019 Tuesday-Wednesday MCAS ELA Grade 10 (Primary Dates) 

March 27, 2019 Wednesday Safety Team Meeting 

March 28-29, 2019 Thursday-Friday MCAS ELA Grade 10 (Secondary Dates)  

April 1, 2019 Monday End – Quarter 3 

April 2, 2019  Tuesday Annual Municipal Member Event 

April 5, 2019 Friday End Exploratory 17 

April 6, 2019 Saturday 8th Grade Placement Test 

April 8, 2019 Monday Begin Permanent Shop Placement 

April 15-19, 2019 Monday-Friday No School – April Vacation 

April 25-27, 2019 Thursday-Saturday SkillsUSA State Leadership Conference & Awards Ceremony 

May 1, 2019 Wednesday Spring Program Advisory Committee Dinner and Meetings 

May 6, 2019 Monday Charity Foundation Scholarship Golf Tournament 

May 7, 2019 Tuesday Teacher/Staff Appreciation Day 

May 8, 2019 Wednesday Midpoint – Quarter 4 (Progress Reports available May 15) 

May 13-17, 2019 Monday-Friday Final Assessments Grade 12 A Week 

May 14, 2019 Tuesday Cooperative Education Employer Appreciation Dinner 

May 20-24, 2019 Monday-Friday Final Assessments Grade 12 X Week 

May 21-22, 2019 Tuesday-Wednesday MCAS Math Grade 10 (Primary Dates)  

May 22, 2019 Wednesday Accepted 9th Grade Students & Families Night 

May 23-24, 2019 Thursday-Friday MCAS Math Grade 10 (Secondary Dates) 

May 27, 2019 Monday No School – Memorial Day 

May 28-May 31, 2019 Tuesday-Friday Final Assessments A Week (Based on 180 day schedule) 

May 28- June 14, 2019 Monday-Friday MCAS Biology & Intro Physics Field Tests 

May 30, 2019 Thursday Senior Scholarship and Awards Night 

June 3-7, 2019 Monday-Friday Final Assessments X Week (Based on 180 day schedule) 

June 4-5, 2019 Tuesday-Wednesday MCAS Biology & Intro Physics, Technology/Engineering  

June 5, 2019 Wednesday Spring Sports Night 

June 6, 2019 Thursday Graduation Rehearsal (Seniors Only) 

June 7, 2019 Friday Graduation – Early  Dismissal at 12:33 pm (Periods 1-9) 

June 11, 2019 Tuesday Last Day of Classes (180 Day Schedule)/Early Release 

June 18, 2019 Tuesday Last Day of Classes (185 Day Schedule)/Early Release 

 


